e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ; W 426@49 F W 426@49 /home/us052641/edmmod

|

:

: Uhsen REV e TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 7= | o
i 1426049 —1 B - LEADMAKER MECH FPOST FEED CUTS CARRIER — 1 1 1 1 1 1 liggig | ;Egﬂ&@imiﬁmogtiasng ;f Eg
: 1426049 -2 B - BENCH MECH FRE FEED cUTS CARRIER - - . ALRA T %%
| 14260449 —B B — LEADMAKER MECH FPOST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER o I
: = 1426049 =1 B — LEADMAKER MECH FPOST FEED -1 AND SPARE PARTS s T
| Y= 14268049 -2 B — BENCH MECH FPRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS

: 7= 1426049 —& B — LEADMAKER MECH FPOST FEED -5 AND SPARE PARTS : ; ; ; ; ; ; ;iﬁgféw :é:?gléiiiTT;ﬁﬁﬁiiﬁ_ E;

: 7= 1426049 -7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT - ' = 0
: - [ [ [ [ [ [ Y8564950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION b4

| - [ [ [ [ [ [ S=-18031-0 OCR, SKT SET (MbXE LWIRAM b3

: CRIMP DATA WNON-AMP TERMINAL-CUST SPEC) - ] ] ] ] ] ] 180.23-9 SCR, SHC (MAXB) [NS DISC 62

I TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT RAK 001 (SOPIL) - | 2| 2|2 | 2|2 | 2 |~ 180247 OCR, BHC (MoX25) DRAG i

| - [ [ [ [ [ [ 1850247 OCR, BHC (M4XT10) ANV L HO

: S e e HANGE I I IR I R R 5 180200 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59

| WIRE 1.07 [.042 IN] F 0.35mm® ;§:> . o8
L INSUL | 1.78 [.070 INJ 0 1. 30mm o ¢
L WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTION ] e - | W W W W W [ 3386551 PAWL, FEED Sl
2 |2.49-3.30 [.098-.130 IN1C = 408-8322 > =

: o — 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 ——
| - TERMINAL - - FEED 53

: % AFPPL SPEC 114-3118 b.b5 [.262 INI - ] ] ] ] ] ] 158030-1 NUT, HEX (MZ) HOLD DOWN 5/

: : - ] ] ] ] ] ] 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51

| w - ] ] ] ] ] ] ES0YS 32 SPACER, TONKER 50

: 2 TERMINALS APPLIED ‘ - ] ] ] ] ] ] 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM s

| : MFR PT NO. AMP PT NO . - - - - - W - - W - 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 2 40 mm ST | 48

: - pp— Ep— - - - - w - w w - w 1338676~ 1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47

| = - [ [ [ [ [ [ 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46

: _ _ _ _ _ - [ [ [ [ [ [ SISICARSHIE. PLUG, NYLON 45

l - - - - - - [ [ [ [ [ [ 1 3386601 RAM ay

: - - - - - - [ [ [ [ [ [ ES0125-T WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
: _ _ _ _ _ - [ [ [ [ [ [ ES0124-1 WASHER, RAM 47

| - - - - - — 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 41

: - ] ] ] ] ] ] 232411 BALL, STEEL 40

| - ] ] ] ] ] ] 222278 SPRING, COMFRESSTON 39

i g%;% LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN 2 - ] 1 1 1 1 1 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38

| i AW g* | EFNGTH [INT - [ [ [ [ [ [ 3547771 WIRE DISC, FLASTIC 37

| - [ [ [ [ [ [ 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b

| O.35mm? 0.90 £0.05 [.035 +£.002 INJ [4-354779-2 [.3200] — 1 1 1 1 1 1 RGN POST. RAM =

: - - - - ] ] ] ] ] ] 1320934 -3 SUPFORT, TERMINAL 34

: — - - - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 33

| D - B - - v ] 180272 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 |4
: - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, 5KT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 37

: ~ - - - [ [ [ [ [ [ 1 320908-9 SPACER, STRIFP GUIDE 30

| o)) - - - - [ [ [ [ [ [ 163307 5-1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29

: é % — — - - | | | | | | 45580568 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DERP | 28

l > 0 B B - - 2 2 2 2 2 Z 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27

: j al - [ [ [ [ [ [ 356835 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20

: - * - - - w w w w w w 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

| " - - - - [ [ [ [ [ [ 13209261 FLATE, STRIF GUIDE 24

: g[ﬂ — — - - [ [ [ [ [ [ Y5037 1-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23

| ®[L B _ _ - [ [ [ [ E8047V -~ STRIPPER 2

: %EB - | | | | | | 1=18025-1 SCR, SHC (MAXT0) STRIPFER 2 B
: k—% - 4 4 4 4 4 4 15025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIFPER | 20

| %‘¢ . - . - - [ - - [ - E3047V - STRIPPER 13

: — — - 15

| l - ] - - ] - - 13386641 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17

: gﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE FARTS. 16

: - [ L]} o, GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. E

: " 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 173

: oHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 C_22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12

: Zﬁk IF A WIRE DEPRESSOR IS REQUIRED ON THIS APFPLICATOR, — 1 1 1 1 1 1 355885-4 STOP, SHEAR 17

| REPLACE PART N° 455g88-b, WITH 5766063 & S5762BE -3, ] - - 1 1 - 1 1 13209271 -1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUDY| 10 b—
: 5 ] - ] ] ] ] ] ] A62006- SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) Y

: é % ] [ 2 2 2 [ [ ] 1333200-2 ANV TL 5

| - o 7
EEE 5

| g - | ] ] ] ] ] 2-455859-0 DEFRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) | 5

: % = - ] ] ] ] ] ] 2=236011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: £ g 1 ] 2 2 2 ] ] ] 2-bB3454-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

| [ % 4 - ] ] ] ] ] ] A558658-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

: i 1 ] 2 2 2 ] [ ] 456401 -6 CRIMPER, WIRE ]

| : VIEW B ROTATED 180° —77—7gl—7 o7 —B | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION ﬂgM

: POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE —3.3 L.13 IN] R T~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A
| e ! QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LI1ST

: 5 I_ﬁféég DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL . HT TR _ FIN _

| E ] DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _

| 2 [ JOLERANEES UNLESS IR S37UNGOTARPE  22JUN00

: 1 T . PLe DEC 105 oo 1N IM:CLIFFORD F.BACKHURST AR +r 1reoreerates

| o e 5 PLe bEC 4o CHK 04-09-00 REL 04-09-00 Herr isburg, PA 17105-3508

| 1 — 5 |SEE ECN 0150-0722-03 CMR |JULO3| 5 ce o &7 NAMEL'LOFTHOUSE S—— MACHINE REF

: E 5 STST FENCE SET-UP DIM A [SEE ECN 015A-0199-01] LIL JFEBOI| Sunr TExTURE . N olDE FEED AD-1T APPLICATUR [Hp-1 aPPL
e el e e e o R [ D 1426049 e [Ta

; TN e s sl : - S = 4 ; 56735 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING o




